R  Series                          Rev. Nov. 02, 2003            Pg. � of 11
R Series,  50-150W
Input Ranges :
   9-75 VDC
Output Output:
   Single Output
       5.0V - 24V
   Dual Output

Max.
Output
Power
Voltage (V) Current (A) Ripple & Noise Over
Load
ProtectionSet Point Min.* Max.* Min. Max. Peak-Peak R.M.S.
12
(9 - 18)
50W 5.00 4.90 5.10 1.0 10.0 75mV 15mV
Pulse
by
Pulse
Current
Limiting
80% R50S1205
100W 2.0 20.0 75mV 15mV 80% R100S1205
60W 12.0 11.88 12.12 0.5 5.0 100mV 25mV 82% R60S1212
100W 0.84 8.4 100mV 25mV 82% R100S1212
60W 15.0 14.85 15.15 0.4 4.0 120mV 30mV 82% R60S1215
100W 0.6 6.7 120mV 30mV 82% R100S1215
60W
24.0 23.76 24.24
0.25 2.5 200mV 40mV 84% R60S1224
100W 0.42 4.2 200mV 40mV 84% R100S1224
150W 0.63 6.3 200mV 40mV 84% R150S1224
24
(18 - 36)
50W 5.00 4.90 5.10 1.0 10.0 75mV 15mV 82% R50S2405
100W 2.0 20.0 75mV 15mV 82% R100S2405
60W 12.0 11.88 12.12 0.5 5.0 100mV 25mV 84% R60S2412
100W 0.84 8.4 100mV 25mV 84% R100S2412
60W 15.0 14.85 15.15 0.4 4.0 120mV 30mV 84% R60S2415
100W 0.6 6.7 120mV 30mV 84% R100S2415
60W
24.0 23.76 24.24
0.25 2.5 200mV 40mV 85% R60S2424
100W 0.42 4.2 200mV 40mV 85% R100S2424
150W 0.63 6.3 200mV 40mV 85% R150S2424
48
(36 - 75)
50W 5.00 4.90 5.10 1.0 10.0 75mV 15mV 82% R50S4805
100W 2.0 20.0 75mV 15mV 82% R100S4805
60W 12.0 11.88 12.12 0.5 5.0 100mV 25mV 84% R60S4812
100W 0.84 8.4 100mV 25mV 84% R100S4812
60W 15.0 14.85 15.15 0.4 4.0 120mV 30mV 84% R60S4815
100W 0.6 6.7 120mV 30mV 84% R100S4815
60W
24.0 23.76 24.24
0.25 2.5 200mV 40mV 85% R60S4824
100W 0.42 4.2 200mV 40mV 85% R100S4824
150W 0.63 6.3 200mV 40mV 85% R150S4824
30
(10 - 30)
50W 5.00 4.90 5.10 1.0 10.0 75mV 15mV 80% R50S3005
60W 12.0 11.88 12.12 0.5 5.0 100mV 25mV 82% R60S3012
60W 15.0 14.85 15.15 0.4 4.0 120mV 30mV 82% R60S2415
60W 24.0 23.76 24.24 0.25 2.5 200mV 40mV 84% R60S3024
60
(20 - 60)
50W 5.00 4.90 5.10 1.0 10.0 75mV 15mV 80% R50S6005
60W 12.0 11.88 12.12 0.5 5.0 100mV 25mV 82% R60S6012
60W 15.0 14.85 15.15 0.4 4.0 120mV 30mV 82% R60S6015
60W 24.0 23.76 24.24 0.25 2.5 200mV 40mV 84% R60S6024
* Combined Line & Load Regulation.
Product Numbering System & Selection Guide
R 50 S 24 05 TS
Series
No.
Output
Power
No
Output
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage Options
R 50 : 55W S : Single 12 : 10-20V 03 : 3.3V HS: Heat Sink
100 : 100W 24 : 18-36V 05 : 5.0V TS: Terminal Strips
150 : 150W 48 : 36-75V 12 : 12V
30 : 10-30V 15 : 15V
60 : 20-60V 24 : 24V
R Series, Single Output  50-150WPowerstax
DC-DC CONVERTERS
Powerstax plc. www.powerstaxplc.com
� of 11
Chassis Mount
PC Board Mount
3.
00
(7
6.
2)
3.
50
(9
8.
9)
m
ax
.
4.30
(109)
5.50
(140)
0.60
(15.2)
0.
25
(6
.4
)
#4
-4
0
TA
P,
 4
 P
LA
C
ES
.
0.90
(22.8)
max.
2 - Vin(-)
3 - Vin(-)
4 - Vin(+)
5 - Vin(+)
6 - Enable
7 - Case
(-)Vout - 8
(-)Vout - 9

Circuit
Protection# Set
Point Min.* Max.* # Min. Max. Peak-Peak R.M.S.
12
(10-20)
55W 5.0V
12V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 0.5 5.0 75mV 15mV
Pulse
by
Pulse
Current
Limiting
Not
Available
82% R55D1205-12V2 12.00 11.90 12.10 I2 0.25 2.5 100mV 25mV
100W 5.0V
12V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 1.0 10.0 75mV 15mV 82% R100D1205-12V2 12.00 11.90 12.10 I2 0.4 4.2 100mV 25mV
55W 5V
24V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 0.5 5.0 75mV 15mV 82% R55D1205-24V2 24.00 23.80 24.20 I2 0.12 1.25 200mV 40mV
100W 5V
24V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 1.0 10.0 75mV 15mV 82% R100D1205-24V2 24.00 23.80 24.20 I2 0.21 2.1 200mV 40mV
60W 12V
12V
V1 12.00 11.90 12.10 I2 0.25 2.5 100mV 25mV 84% R60D1212-12V2 12.00 11.90 12.10 I2 0.25 2.5 100mV 25mV
60W 15V
15V
V1 15.00 14.85 15.15 I2 0.20 2.0 120mV 30mV 84% R60D1215-15V2 15.00 14.85 15.15 I2 0.20 2.0 120mV 30mV
24
(18-36)
55W 5.0V
12V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 0.5 5.0 75mV 15mV 84% R55D2405-12V2 12.00 11.90 12.10 I2 0.25 2.5 100mV 25mV
100W 5.0V
12V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 1.0 10.0 75mV 15mV 84% R100D2405-12V2 12.00 11.90 12.10 I2 0.4 4.2 100mV 25mV
55W 5V
24V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 0.5 5.0 75mV 15mV 84% R55D2405-24V2 24.00 23.80 24.20 I2 0.12 1.25 200mV 40mV
100W 5V
24V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 1.0 10.0 75mV 15mV 84% R100D2405-24V2 24.00 23.80 24.20 I2 0.21 2.1 200mV 40mV
60W 12V
12V
V1 12.00 11.90 12.10 I2 0.25 2.5 100mV 25mV 86% R60D2412-12V2 12.00 11.90 12.10 I2 0.25 2.5 100mV 25mV
60W 15V
15V
V1 15.00 14.85 15.15 I2 0.20 2.0 120mV 30mV 86% R60D2415-15V2 15.00 14.85 15.15 I2 0.20 2.0 120mV 30mV
48
(36-75)
55W 5.0V
12V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 0.5 5.0 75mV 15mV 84% R55D4805-12V2 12.00 11.90 12.10 I2 0.25 2.5 100mV 25mV
100W 5.0V
12V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 1.0 10.0 75mV 15mV 84% R100D4805-12V2 12.00 11.90 12.10 I2 0.4 4.2 100mV 25mV
55W 5V
24V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 0.5 5.0 75mV 15mV 84% R55D4805-24V2 24.00 23.80 24.20 I2 0.12 1.25 200mV 40mV
100W 5V
24V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 1.0 10.0 75mV 15mV 84% R100D4805-24V2 24.00 23.80 24.20 I2 0.21 2.1 200mV 40mV
60W 12V
12V
V1 12.00 11.90 12.10 I2 0.25 2.5 100mV 25mV 86% R60D4812-12V2 12.00 11.90 12.10 I2 0.25 2.5 100mV 25mV
60W 15V
15V
V1 15.00 14.85 15.15 I2 0.20 2.0 120mV 30mV 86% R60D4815-15V2 15.00 14.85 15.15 I2 0.20 2.0 120mV 30mV
30
(10-30)
55W 5.0V
12V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 0.5 5.0 75mV 15mV 80% R55D3005-12V2 12.00 11.90 12.10 I2 0.25 2.5 100mV 25mV
55W 5V
24V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 0.5 5.0 75mV 15mV 81% R55D3005-24V2 24.00 23.80 24.20 I2 0.12 1.25 200mV 50mV
60W 12V
12V
V1 12.00 11.90 12.10 I2 0.25 2.5 100mV 25mV 82% R60D3012-12V2 12.00 11.90 12.10 I2 0.25 2.5 100mV 25mV
60W 15V
15V
V1 15.00 14.85 15.15 I2 0.20 2.0 120mV 30mV 82% R60D3015-15V2 15.00 14.85 15.15 I2 0.20 2.0 120mV 30mV
60
(20-60)
55W 5.0V
12V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 0.5 5.0 75mV 15mV 82% R55D6005-12V2 12.00 11.90 12.10 I2 0.25 2.5 100mV 25mV
55W 5V
24V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 0.5 5.0 75mV 15mV 82% R55D6005-24V2 24.00 23.80 24.20 I2 0.12 1.25 200mV 40mV
60W 12V
12V
V1 12.00 11.90 12.10 I2 0.25 2.5 100mV 25mV 84% R60D6012-12V2 12.00 11.90 12.10 I2 0.25 2.5 100mV 25mV
60W 15V
15V
V1 15.00 14.85 15.15 I2 0.20 2.0 120mV 30mV 84% R60D6015-15V2 15.00 14.85 15.15 I2 0.20 2.0 120mV 30mV
* Combined Line & Load (Low Line to High Line, Min. Load to Full Load)
R Series, Dual Output  55-100WPowerstax
DC-DC CONVERTERS
Powerstax plc. www.powerstaxplc.com

Circuit
Protection# Set
Point Min.* Max.* # Min. Max. Peak-Peak R.M.S.
12
(10-20)
55W 5.0V
±12V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 0.5 5.0 75mV 15mV
Pulse
by
Pulse
Current
Limiting
Not
Available
82% R55T1205-12+V3 +12.00 +11.88 +12.12 +I3 +0.12 +1.25 100mV 25mV
-V2 -12.00 -11.76 -12.24 -I2 -0.12 -1.25 100mV 25mV
100W 5.0V
±12V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 1.0 10.0 75mV 15mV
82% R100T1205-12+V3 +12.00 +11.88 +12.12 +I3 +0.2 +2.0 100mV 25mV
-V2 -12.00 -11.76 -12.24 -I2 -0.2 -2.0 100mV 25mV
55W 5.0V
±15V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 0.5 5.0 75mV 15mV
82% R55T1205-15+V3 +15.00 +14.85 +15.15 +I3 +0.1 +1.0 100mV 30mV
-V2 -15.00 -14.70 -15.30 -I2 -0.1 -1.0 100mV 30mV
100W 5.0V
±15V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 1.0 10.0 75mV 15mV
82% R100T1205-15+V3 +15.00 +14.85 +15.15 +I3 +0.2 +1.6 100mV 30mV
-V2 -15.00 -14.70 -15.30 -I2 -0.2 -1.6 100mV 30mV
55W 12V
±5V
V1 12.00 11.88 12.12 I2 0.25 2.5 100mV 25mV
82% R55T1212-05+V3 +5.00 +4.90 +5.10 I2 +0.25 +2.5 120mV 15mV
-V2 -5.00 -4.85 -5.15 I2 -0.25 -2.5 120mV 15mV
100W 12V
±5V
V1 12.00 11.88 12.12 I2 0.5 5.0 100mV 25mV
82% R100T1212-05+V3 +5.00 +4.90 +5.10 I2 +0.4 +4.0 120mV 15mV
-V2 -5.00 -4.85 -5.15 I2 -0.4 -4.0 120mV 15mV
24
(18-36)
55W 5.0V
±12V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 0.5 5.0 75mV 15mV
84% R55T2405-12+V3 +12.00 +11.88 +12.12 +I3 +0.12 +1.25 100mV 25mV
-V2 -12.00 -11.76 -12.24 -I2 -0.12 -1.25 100mV 25mV
100W 5.0V
±12V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 1.0 10.0 75mV 15mV
84% R100T2405-12+V3 +12.00 +11.88 +12.12 +I3 +0.2 +2.0 100mV 25mV
-V2 -12.00 -11.76 -12.24 -I2 -0.2 -2.0 100mV 25mV
55W 5.0V
±15V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 0.5 5.0 75mV 15mV
84% R55T2405-15+V3 +15.00 +14.85 +15.15 +I3 +0.1 +1.0 100mV 30mV
-V2 -15.00 -14.70 -15.30 -I2 -0.1 -1.0 100mV 30mV
100W 5.0V
±15V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 1.0 10.0 75mV 15mV
84% R100T2405-15+V3 +15.00 +14.85 +15.15 +I3 +0.2 +1.6 100mV 30mV
-V2 -15.00 -14.70 -15.30 -I2 -0.2 -1.6 100mV 30mV
55W 12V
±5V
V1 12.00 11.88 12.12 I2 0.25 2.5 100mV 25mV
84% R55T2412-05+V3 +5.00 +4.90 +5.10 I2 +0.25 +2.5 120mV 15mV
-V2 -5.00 -4.85 -5.15 I2 -0.25 -2.5 120mV 15mV
100W 12V
±5V
V1 12.00 11.88 12.12 I2 0.5 5.0 100mV 25mV
84% R100T2412-05+V3 +5.00 +4.90 +5.10 I2 +0.4 +4.0 120mV 15mV
-V2 -5.00 -4.85 -5.15 I2 -0.4 -4.0 120mV 15mV
48
(36-75)
55W 5.0V
±12V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 0.5 5.0 75mV 15mV
84% R55T1205-12+V3 +12.00 +11.88 +12.12 +I3 +0.12 +1.25 100mV 25mV
-V2 -12.00 -11.76 -12.24 -I2 -0.12 -1.25 100mV 25mV
100W 5.0V
±12V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 1.0 10.0 75mV 15mV
84% R100T4805-12+V3 +12.00 +11.88 +12.12 +I3 +0.2 +2.0 100mV 25mV
-V2 -12.00 -11.76 -12.24 -I2 -0.2 -2.0 100mV 25mV
55W 5.0V
±15V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 0.5 5.0 75mV 15mV
84% R55T4805-15+V3 +15.00 +14.85 +15.15 +I3 +0.1 +1.0 100mV 30mV
-V2 -15.00 -14.70 -15.30 -I2 -0.1 -1.0 100mV 30mV
100W 5.0V
±15V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 1.0 10.0 75mV 15mV
84% R100T4805-15+V3 +15.00 +14.85 +15.15 +I3 +0.2 +1.6 100mV 30mV
-V2 -15.00 -14.70 -15.30 -I2 -0.2 -1.6 100mV 30mV
55W 12V
±5V
V1 12.00 11.88 12.12 I2 0.25 2.5 100mV 25mV
84% R55T4812-05+V3 +5.00 +4.90 +5.10 I2 +0.25 +2.5 120mV 15mV
-V2 -5.00 -4.85 -5.15 I2 -0.25 -2.5 120mV 15mV
100W 12V
±5V
V1 12.00 11.88 12.12 I2 0.5 5.0 100mV 25mV
84% R100T4812-05+V3 +5.00 +4.90 +5.10 I2 +0.4 +4.0 120mV 15mV
-V2 -5.00 -4.85 -5.15 I2 -0.4 -4.0 120mV 15mV
30
(10-30)
55W 5.0V
±12V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 0.5 5.0 75mV 15mV
80% R55T3005-12+V3 +12.00 +11.88 +12.12 +I3 +0.12 +1.25 100mV 25mV
-V2 -12.00 -11.76 -12.24 -I2 -0.12 -1.25 100mV 25mV
55W 5.0V
±15V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 0.5 5.0 75mV 15mV
80% R55T3005-15+V3 +15.00 +14.85 +15.15 +I3 +0.1 +1.0 100mV 30mV
-V2 -15.00 -14.70 -15.30 -I2 -0.1 -1.0 100mV 30mV
55W 12V
±5V
V1 12.00 11.88 12.12 I2 0.25 2.5 100mV 25mV
80% R55T3012-05+V3 +5.00 +4.90 +5.10 I2 +0.25 +2.5 120mV 15mV
-V2 -5.00 -4.85 -5.15 I2 -0.25 -2.5 120mV 15mV
60
(20-60)
55W 5.0V
±12V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 0.5 5.0 75mV 15mV
82% R55T6005-12+V3 +12.00 +11.88 +12.12 +I3 +0.12 +1.25 100mV 25mV
-V2 -12.00 -11.76 -12.24 -I2 -0.12 -1.25 100mV 25mV
55W 5.0V
±15V
V1 5.00 4.90 5.10 I1 0.5 5.0 75mV 15mV
82% R55T6005-15+V3 +15.00 +14.85 +15.15 +I3 +0.1 +1.0 100mV 30mV
-V2 -15.00 -14.70 -15.30 -I2 -0.1 -1.0 100mV 30mV
55W 12V
±5V
V1 12.00 11.88 12.12 I2 0.25 2.5 100mV 25mV

Powerstax plc. www.powerstaxplc.com
10 of 11
Product Numbering System & Selection Guide
R 60 Q 24 05 - 12 TS
Series
No.
Output
Power
No
Output
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Dual
Positive Output only Option
R 60 : 60W Q : Quad 12 :   9-18V 05 : ±5V 12 : ±12V HS : Heat Sink
24 : 18-36V 15 : ±15V TS : Terminal Strips
48 : 36-75V
30 : 10-30V
60 : 20-60V
INPUT OUTPUT Over
Temp.
Protect
EFF.
(typ.)
 MODEL NO.
Nominal
(Range)
Max
Output
Power
Voltage (V) Current (A) Ripple & Noise Short
Circuit
Protection# Set
Point Min.* Max.* # Min. Max. Peak-Peak R.M.S.
12
(9-18)
60W ±5.0V
±12V
-V1 -5.00 -4.90 -5.10 -I1 -0.0 -0.5 15mV 5mV
Pulse
by
Pulse
Current
Limiting
Not
Available
82% R60Q1205-12+V2 +5.00 +4.90 +5.10 +I2 +0.5 +5.0 75mV 15mV
-V3 -12.00 -11.76 -12.24 -I2 -0.12 -1.25 100mV 25mV
+V4 +12.00 +11.88 +12.12 -I2 +0.12 +1.25 100mV 25mV
60W ±5.0V
±15V
-V1 -5.00 -4.90 -5.10 -I1 -0.0 -0.5 15mV 5mV
82% R60Q1205-15+V2 +5.00 +4.90 +5.10 +I2 +0.5 +5.0 75mV 15mV
-V3 -15.00 -14.70 -15.30 -I2 -0.10 -1.0 120mV 30mV
+V4 +15.00 +14.85 +15.15 -I2 +0.10 +1.0 120mV 30mV
24
(18-36)
60W ±5.0V
±12V
-V1 -5.00 -4.90 -5.10 -I1 -0.0 -0.5 15mV 5mV
84% R60Q2405-12+V2 +5.00 +4.90 +5.10 +I2 +0.5 +5.0 75mV 15mV
-V3 -12.00 -11.76 -12.24 -I2 -0.12 -1.25 100mV 25mV
+V4 +12.00 +11.88 +12.12 -I2 +0.12 +1.25 100mV 25mV
60W ±5.0V
±15V
-V1 -5.00 -4.90 -5.10 -I1 -0.0 -0.5 15mV 5mV
84% R60Q2405-15+V2 +5.00 +4.90 +5.10 +I2 +0.5 +5.0 75mV 15mV
-V3 -15.00 -14.70 -15.30 -I2 -0.10 -1.0 120mV 30mV
+V4 +15.00 +14.85 +15.15 -I2 +0.10 +1.0 120mV 30mV
48
(36-75)
60W ±5.0V
±12V
-V1 -5.00 -4.90 -5.10 -I1 -0.0 -0.5 15mV 5mV
84% R60Q4805-12+V2 +5.00 +4.90 +5.10 +I2 +0.5 +5.0 75mV 15mV
-V3 -12.00 -11.76 -12.24 -I2 -0.12 -1.25 100mV 25mV
+V4 +12.00 +11.88 +12.12 -I2 +0.12 +1.25 100mV 25mV
60W ±5.0V
±15V
-V1 -5.00 -4.90 -5.10 -I1 -0.0 -0.5 15mV 5mV
84% R60Q4805-15+V2 +5.00 +4.90 +5.10 +I2 +0.5 +5.0 75mV 15mV
-V3 -15.00 -14.70 -15.30 -I2 -0.10 -1.0 120mV 30mV
+V4 +15.00 +14.85 +15.15 -I2 +0.10 +1.0 120mV 30mV
30
(10-30)
60W ±5.0V
±12V
-V1 -5.00 -4.90 -5.10 -I1 -0.0 -0.5 15mV 5mV
80% R60Q3005-12+V2 +5.00 +4.90 +5.10 +I2 +0.5 +5.0 75mV 15mV
-V3 -12.00 -11.76 -12.24 -I2 -0.12 -1.25 100mV 25mV
+V4 +12.00 +11.88 +12.12 -I2 +0.12 +1.25 100mV 25mV
60W ±5.0V
±15V
-V1 -5.00 -4.90 -5.10 -I1 -0.0 -0.5 15mV 5mV
80% R60Q3005-15+V2 +5.00 +4.90 +5.10 +I2 +0.5 +5.0 75mV 15mV
-V3 -15.00 -14.70 -15.30 -I2 -0.10 -1.0 120mV 30mV
+V4 +15.00 +14.85 +15.15 -I2 +0.10 +1.0 120mV 30mV
60
(20-60)
60W ±5.0V
±12V
-V1 -5.00 -4.90 -5.10 -I1 -0.0 -0.5 15mV 5mV
82% R60Q6005-12+V2 +5.00 +4.90 +5.10 +I2 +0.5 +5.0 75mV 15mV
-V3 -12.00 -11.76 -12.24 -I2 -0.12 -1.25 100mV 25mV
+V4 +12.00 +11.88 +12.12 -I2 +0.12 +1.25 100mV 25mV
60W ±5.0V
±15V
-V1 -5.00 -4.90 -5.10 -I1 -0.0 -0.5 15mV 5mV
82% R60Q6005-15+V2 +5.00 +4.90 +5.10 +I2 +0.5 +5.0 75mV 15mV
-V3 -15.00 -14.70 -15.30 -I2 -0.10 -1.0 120mV 30mV
+V4 +15.00 +14.85 +15.15 -I2 +0.10 +1.0 120mV 30mV
* Combined Line & Load (Low Line to High Line, Min. Load to Full Load)
R Series, Quad Output  60WPowerstax